#### 2021 PLUMBING SERVICES

#### **BID PROPOSAL COVER SHEET**

The proposer shall also include with his Bid Proposal a signed copy of the enclosed affidavit, contractor's tax certification form, as well as literature, samples, etc., as required within the Bid Proposal Specifications.

The undersigned proposer, having examined the specifications and other documents, hereby agrees to supply services as per the attached specifications and to perform other work stipulated in, required by and in accordance with the proposal documents attached for and in consideration of the proposed prices.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of addenda Nos.

# PLEASE SUBMIT AN ORIGINAL BID RESPONSE, MARKED AS "ORIGINAL" AND ONE (1) COMPLETE PAPER COPY

#### <u>TO BE CONSIDERED ALL PROPOSALS M</u>UST:

**BE SIGNED** 

RECEIVED PRIOR TO DUE DATE AND TIME

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY

COMPANY\_FOSTER REITABLE PLUMBING

ADDRESS\_ 10 70 BECKEL ROAD

CITY, STATE, ZIP\_ AUTORA IL 60505

PREPARER'S NAME\_ ELAINE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE SIGNATURE STATE

PHONE # (630) 803 1924 FAX #( )\_ DATE\_ 10-28-63

EMAIL\_FOSTER. PLUMBING & YAHO COM

If this Agreement is terminated by the City, as provided herein, the City shall pay the Contractor only for services performed up the date of termination. After the termination date, Contractor has no further contractual claim against the City based upon this Agreement and any payment so made to the Contractor upon termination shall be in full satisfaction for Services rendered. Contractor shall deliver to the City all finished and unfinished documents, studies and reports and shall become the property of the City.

#### 7. Miscellaneous Provisions.

- a. Illinois Freedom of Information Act. The Contractor acknowledges the requirements of the Illinois Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) and agrees to comply with all requests made by the City of Aurora for public records (as that term is defined by Section 2(c) of FOIA in the undersigned's possession and to provide the requested public records to the City of Aurora within two (2) business days of the request being made by the City of Aurora. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Aurora from all claims, costs, penalty, losses and injuries (including but not limited to, attorney's fees, other professional fees, court costs and/or arbitration or other dispute resolution costs) arising out of or relating to its failure to provide the public records to the City of Aurora under this agreement.
- b. Entire Agreement. This Agreement, along with the documents set forth in Section 1 and incorporated by reference elsewhere in this Agreement, with consent of the parties, represents the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the performance of the Services. No other contracts, representations, warranties or statements, written or verbal, are binding on the parties. This Agreement may only be amended as provided herein.
- c. Consents and Approvals. The parties represent and warrant to each other that each has obtained all the requisite consents and approvals, whether required by internal operating procedures or otherwise, for entering into this Agreement and the undertakings contemplated herein.
- d. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	FOR CITY OF AURORA
ATTEST:	By: _
City Clerk	FOR
	Ву

Contract #20-48 APPENDIX D

#### **2021 PLUMBING SERVICES**

#### **BID PROPOSAL FORM**

The City of Aurora is accepting bid proposals for maintaining and repairing water service pipe, curb box, curb cock, and valves. The extent of all repairs will be determined by the Superintendent and or a designee of the Water and Sewer Maintenance Division. A contract has been prepared which illustrates the duties and responsibilities of the City and the Bidder for these services.

The undersigned acknowledges that with submission of a bid proposal that they have read and understand the terms and conditions of the contract to be offered. The bidder also acknowledges that they will comply with said provision should they be awarded the contract.

The City of Aurora reserves the right at any time and for any reason to cancel this Invitation to Bid, to accept or reject any or all Bids or portion thereof, or accept an alternate bid. The City reserves the right to waive any immaterial defect in any bid, or technicality, informality or irregularity in the bids received, and to disregard all nonconforming or conditional bids or counter-proposals. Unless otherwise specified by the bidder or the City, the City reserves the right to hold the best bids for ninety (90) days from the opening date set forth above. The City may seek clarification from any bidder at any time and failure to respond promptly is cause for rejection. The City further reserves the right to award the bid to the lowest responsible Bidder whose offer best responds in quality, fitness and capacity to the requirements of the proposed work or usage and therefore is in the best interest of the City.

The undersigned agrees to provide plumbing services, representing the City of Aurora, for the period specified in accordance with the amounts set forth in the submitted <u>Schedule of Prices</u>:

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY

COMPANY\_ FOSICE PELIANDE PLUMBING & AEA-17106,

ADDRESS\_ 1070 Becker LAM

CITY, STATE, ZIP\_ ALLONG\_ \$ (05505)

PREPARER'S NAME\_ LIVEA A . EMCKSON

CONTACT PERSON\_ ELDON FOSICE LAM

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. LOW LAM

EMAIL: Poster plumbing o yahar com

PHONE # (630)\_ 803 1924 FAX #(

DATE 10-28-2022

#### 2021 PLUMBING SERVICES

#### **AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE**

APPLICANT:	ELDON	FOSTEN	
		NAME	
	ELDOM	FOSTER	
_	1	ADDRESS	

As a condition of entering into a contract with the City of Aurora, and under oath and penalty of perjury and possible termination of contract rights and debarment, the undersigned,

(Please Print or Type)\_

being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that he/she is:

THE SOLE OWNER

(the sole owner, a partner, a joint venturer, the President, the Secretary, etc.) of:

FOSTER RELIABLE PLUMBENG AND HEATTAGE

NAME OF COMPANY

the party making the foregoing bid, and that he/she has the authority to make any disclosures and certifications required by this Affidavit on behalf of the Contractor and that all the information contained in this Affidavit is true and correct in both substance and fact.

#### 2021 PLUMBING SERVICES

#### **CONTRACT AGREEMENT**

THIS AGREEMENT, entered on this 28 day of 300 ("Effective Date"), for the 2021 Plumbing Services at various locations throughout Aurora, Illinois ("Services") is entered into between the CITY OF AURORA ("City"), a municipal corporation, located at 44 E. Downer Place, Aurora, Illinois and ("Contractor"), located at

WHEREAS, the City issued an Invitation to Bid 20-48 2021 Plumbing Services for the City of Aurora Water and Sewer Division, Aurora, IL; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor submitted a Bid Proposal in response to the Invitation to Bid and represents that it is ready, willing and able to perform the Services specified in the Bid Proposal and herein as well as any additional services agreed to and described in the Specifications; and

WHEREAS, on

, the City's awarded a contract to

**IN CONSIDERATION** of the mutual promises and covenants herein contained, the parties hereto do mutually agree to the following:

1. <u>Contract Agreement Documents.</u> The Agreement shall be deemed to include this document, Contractor's response to the Bid, to the extent it is consistent with the terms of the Invitation to Bid, any other documents as agreed upon by the parties throughout the term of this Agreement, along with any exhibits, all of which are incorporated herein and made a part of this Agreement. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and any exhibit, the provisions of this Agreement shall control.

#### Bid 20-48 2021 Plumbing Services

In connection with the Bid Proposal and this Agreement, Contractor acknowledges that it has furnished and will continue to furnish various certifications, affidavits and other information and reports, which are incorporated herein. Contractor represents that such material and information furnished in connection with the Bid Proposal and this Agreement is truthful and correct. Contractor shall promptly update such material and information to be complete and accurate, as needed, to reflect changes or events occurring after the Effective Date of this Agreement.

- 2. <u>Scope of Services.</u> Contractor shall perform the Services listed in the Scope of Services, attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
- 3. <u>Term.</u> This Agreement shall be for a one-year term, commencing January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the terms contained herein.

Contract #20-48 APPENDIX D

<b>ACORD</b>	

### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10-28-20

	<b></b>					)-20 <i>-</i> 20
PRODUCER Erickson 25335 Wes			ONLY AN	D CONFERS N	SUED AS A MATTER ( O RIGHTS UPON TI ATE DOES NOT AME FFORDED BY THE POL	HE CERTIFICATE ND, EXTEND OR
Plainfiel		)544	INSURERS A	AFFORDING COV	ERAGE	NAIC#
INSURED			INSURER A: G	rinnell M	utual Ins	
Foster Re		umbing &Heating	INSURER B:			
Eldon Fos 1070 Beck			INSURER C:			
Aurora IL			INSURER D:			
COVERAGES			INSURER E:			
THE POLICIES OF INSUF ANY REQUIREMENT, TE MAY PERTAIN. THE INSU	RM OR CONDITION IRANCE AFFORDE	OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE II I OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED H AY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID	OCUMENT WITH R EREIN IS SUBJECT	ESPECT TO WHICH	I THIS CERTIFICATE MAY	BE ISSUED OR
INSRIADDIL	NSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	8
A GENERAL LIABILIT					EACH OCCURRENCE	*1,000,000
	GENERAL LIABILITY	1003122898	5-1-20	5-1-21	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$100,000
CLAIMS	ADE OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	<b>\$5,000</b>
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRO- JECT LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
AUTOMOBILE LIAB					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$
ALL OWNED A					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
HIRED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
GARAGE LIABILITY					AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
ANY AUTO					OTHER THAN EA ACC AGG	\$ \$
EXCESS / UMBRELL	LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
OCCUR	CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$
						\$
DEDUCTIBLE						\$
RETENTION	\$				WC STATU-   OTH-	\$
WORKERS COMPENSATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	VIN				WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTN OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLU	ER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT  E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	
SPECIAL PROVISIONS be	ow .				L.L. DIOLAGE -1 OCIO1 CIIII1	
-						
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS	/ LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEN	IENT / SPECIAL PROVI	SIONS		
Plumbing Hea	ting					
Illinois Sta	te Licens	e #055-033302				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLAT	ION		
SENTITION IS HOLDEN					ED POLICIES BE CANCELLED I	BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
City of Auro					R WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL	
44 E Downer			3		NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA	
Aurora IL 6	0507		*	IGATION OR LIABILITY	OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSUI	
	,			da Thi	CALLOD	



(a)

(a) (a) (a)

### City of Aurora, IL - Local Vendor Preference Application

The business identified below is requesting to be placed on the City of Aurora. Illi nois Local Vendor Preference list, in accordance with ordinance 018-070, amended with ordinance 020-029 approved April 28.2020.

2) Name 3) Addres 4) City. 5) Compa 6) Phone: 7) County Subm Print N Email	sofLocal Office: LOZO BU State. Zip: Hurw  ny's Web Address: 1920  your Local Bu siness is Located In: itted By (Signature Name and Title: FO	Fax:  Fax:	Leck Orynie - ca
If an interesprequalifie City Coune a. Eviden the O'M prior to b. Eviden the City c. Eviden defined or more tickets process  Back up doo Please Hot Ollistalidit	Pregualification; local bidder.  sted business would like to prequalify ation application along with supportin il. to the Finance Department: ce that the business hasestablished an lership or lease of all or a portion of a both exubmission of the prequalification ee demonstrating that the business is less of Aurora, and has a business register ce that the business is not a debtor to as having outstanding fees, water bill e past due, or has outstanding weed or not that are not in dispute as to their values.  **IllHeIItatioIIfor* (a) a. alld (a) b.minefor* (a) c. above the City of Aurora value fees. Your coll pally should make application, with all required	and documentation as listed below. and maintained a physical presence building for a period of not less that application, and gally authorized to conduct businessed to operate in the City if require to the City of Aurora. For purpose is, sales tax or_restaurant/bar tax puisance abatements or liens, bas faidity and are not being challenged ast accompally titissubmittal or approxial Herify il I temally that your cape sure tital tot! te best of its knowledge.	in the City of Aurora, by virtue of a twelve (12) consecutive months as within the State of Illinois and drand of this subparagraph, a debtor is payments that are thirty (30) days allure to comply tickets or parking d in court or other administrative olicatio 11 will be rejected to 111 pally does 11 of !tave ally
Or email to	rora. Attn: Purchasing Division. 44 Ib: PurchasingOLi $\hat{g}$ Aurora-iLorg ebelow this line: For City of Aurora u	ondonestic materials and the second	1) 7
Approved:_ Letter Sen	ıt:	Denied: Initials:	

### 2021 PLUMBING SERVICES

### REFERENCES

(Please Type) Organization	
Address	LI DIL TUR
City, State, Zip_	AWOVA HOUSING 630 742-1428
Phone Number_	630 742-1460
Contact Person_	CALLOS
Date of Project_	
Organization _ Address _ City, State, Zip_ Phone Number_ Contact Person_ Date of Project_	CETY OF AUrorA  BLE9 3. RIVER ST  AUrorA TL 60506  630-688-8405  BOBBIE
Organization _	
Address _	
City, State, Zip_	
Phone Number_	
Contact Person_	
Date of Project_	
Bidder's Name:	
Signature & Date	:_

#### RE: Renewal of license 055-033302 for Foster Reliable Plumbing and Heating

#### DPH.Plumbing < Dph.Plumbing@Illinois.gov>

Tue 10/13/2020 8:36 AM

To: Linda Erickson < lambchop103@hotmail.com>

1 attachments (2 MB)

img001 Foster Reliable.pdf;

Your documents have been received and will be processed.

Thank you,

## Plumbing & Water Quality Program

Illinois Department of Public Health Office of Health Protection Division of Environmental Health 525 West Jefferson Street, 3rd Floor Springfield, IL 62761-0001 DPH.Plumbing@Illinois.gov

Phone: 217-524-0791 Fax: 217-524-5868



From: Linda Erickson < lambchop103@hotmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 7, 2020 9:14 AM To: DPH.Plumbing < Dph.Plumbing@Illinois.gov>

Subject: [External] Renewal of license 055-033302 for Foster Reliable Plumbing and Heating

State of Illinois - CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged or attorney work product, may constitute inside information or internal deliberative staff communication, and is intended only for the use of the addressee. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and destroy this communication and all copies thereof, including all attachments. Receipt by an unintended recipient does not waive attorney-client privilege, attorney work product privilege, or any other exemption from disclosure.

#### BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION

I/We hereby certify that:

- A. A complete set of bid papers, as intended, has been received, and that I/We will abide by the contents and/or information received and/or contained herein.
- B. I/We have not entered into any collusion or other unethical practices with any person, firm, or employee of the City which would in any way be construed as unethical business practice.
- C. I/We have adopted a written sexual harassment policy which is in accordance with the requirements of Federal, State and local laws, regulations and policies and further certify that I/We are also in compliance with all other equal employment requirements contained in Public Act 87-1257 (effective July 1, 1993) 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A).
- D. I/We are in compliance with the most current "Prevailing Rate" of wages for laborers, mechanics and other workers as required by the State of Illinois Department of Labor.
- E. I/We operate a drug free environment and drugs are not allowed in the workplace or satellite locations as well as City of Aurora sites in accordance with the Drug Free Workplace Act of January, 1992.
- F. The Bidder is not barred from bidding on the Project, or entering into this contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or any similar offense of "bid rigging" or "bid rotating" of any state or the United States.
- G. I/We will abide by all other Federal, State and local codes, rules, regulations, ordinances and statutes.
- H. IAWe will abide by the "Illinois Preference Act" which requires contractors to use at least 90% Illinois laborers on all public works projects that receive State funds or funds administered by the State during a period of "excessive unemployment" (Employment of Illinois Workers on Public Works Act, 30 ILCS 570/).

COMPANY NAME FOSTER RELIABLE PAUM DING AND HEATING ADDRESS 1090 BECKER

Elder Lette

CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE DUVONA DE COS

NAME OF CORPORATE/COMPANY OFFICIAL EDGA FOSTEN

TITLE

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE \_

DATE - 10-28-2020

TELEPHONE (630) 803 - 1924

Subscribed and Sworn to

Before me this 28 day

of october, 2020

Anda a Eyeuson Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA A ERICKSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 27, 2023

Page 1



#### Schedule of Prices 2021 Plumbing Services Bid 20-48

RETURN WITH BID

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	<u>UNIT COST</u>
1	Net Hourly Rate	HR	130
2	3/4" Type K Copper	LF	
3	1" Type K Copper	LF	
4	3/4" Full Port Flared Curb Box	EA	
5	1" Full Port Flared Curb Box	EA	
6	3/4" CO <sub>2</sub> Line Freeze	EA	
7	1" CO <sub>2</sub> Line Freeze	EA	
8	3/4" Flare Copper to 3/4" Flare Copper Coupling	EA	
9	3/4" Flare Copper to 1" Flare Copper Coupling	EA	
10	1" Flare Copper to 1" Flare Copper Coupling	EA	
11	5/8" Double Extra Strong Lead (XXS) or 3/4" Strong Lead (S) to 3/4" Flare Copper Lead-Pack Coupling	EA	
12	3/4" XS to 3/4" Flare Copper Lead-Pack Coupling	EA	
13	3/4" XXS to 3/4" Flare Copper Lead-Pack Coupling	EA	
14	5/8" XXS or 3/4" S to 1" Flare Copper Lead-Pack Coupling	EA	
15	3/4" XS to 1" Flare Copper Lead-Pack Coupling	EA	
16	3/4" XXS to 1" Flare Copper Lead-Pack Coupling	EA	
17	1" S to 1" Flare Copper Lead-Pack Coupling	EA	
18	1" XS to 1" Flare Copper Lead-Pack Coupling	EA	
20	1" XXS to 1" Flare Copper Lead-Pack Coupling	EA	
20	Materials Not Listed at Cost Plus Mark-Up Percentage of:	%	20.



### 1500 MOUNTAIN AURORA, IL 60505

Quotation

Quote Number: 21969A

Quote Date: Oct 28, 2020

Page:

PHONE:

630-851-4500

FAX:

630-851-4789

Quoted to:

**BIDDING CONTRACTORS** 

Cust Phone: Cust Fax:

Foster Reliable Attn: Eldon From: Brandon

Total

1,888.81

Aurora, IL

Customer ID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
BIDDING CONTRATORS	11/27/20	Net 30 Days	01

			Net co Bays		
Quantity	ltem		Description	Unit Price	Extension
1,00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	BR-C2234-NL BR-C2233-NL BR-C2244-NL BR-B22333M- BR-B22444M- BR-F6003-NL BR-F6004-NL BR-Q3233-NL BR-Q1233-NL	Cou 3/4' 1" F NL 3/4' NL 1" F 3/4' 1" ( 3/4'	Flare x 1" Flare Copper Ipling *NL Flare Copper Coupling *NL Flare Copper Coupling *NL Flare Curb Stop *NL Flare Curb Stop *NL CC x Flare Corp *NL CC x Flare Corp *NL XXS lead x 3/4" Flare *NL	34.00 15.50 41.00 90.00 120.00 40.00 58.00 54.00	34.00 15.50 41.00 90.00 120.00 40.00 58.00 54.00
1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 100.00 100.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	BR-Q2233-NL BR-Q2233-NL BR-Q1833-NL br-ipball3/4ball br-ipball1-NL br-ip90-3/4-NL br-ip901-NL kcop-34x100 kcop-1x100 BR-B44333M-I BR-B44444M-I BR-Q2433-NL br-q2434 NL	3/4' 3/4 1" E 3/4 1 br 3/4' 1" x NL 3/4'' NL 1" C 3/4	S lead x 3/4" Flare *NL XS lead x 3/4" Flare *NL S lead x 3/4" MIP *NL ball valve 1/4 turn NL ball Valve 1/4 turn NL brass 90 bend NL ass 90 bend NL x 100' Type K Copper 100' Type K Copper Compression Curb Stop *NL compression Curb Stop *NL XS lead x 3/4 Comp Cop *NL iTS Comp x 3/4 XS Lead NL	39.00 46.00 37.00 15.00 24.00 10.35 15.96 4.05 5.05 90.00 131.00 52.00 66.00	39.00 46.00 37.00 15.00 24.00 10.35 15.96 405.00 505.00 90.00 131.00 52.00 66.00
<b>y</b> .				Subtotal Sales Tax	1,888.81

#### **BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION**

I/We hereby certify that:

- A. A complete set of bid papers, as intended, has been received, and that I/We will abide by the contents and/or information received and/or contained herein.
- B. I/We have not entered into any collusion or other unethical practices with any person, firm, or employee of the City which would in any way be construed as unethical business practice.
- C. I/We have adopted a written sexual harassment policy which is in accordance with the requirements of Federal, State and local laws, regulations and policies and further certify that I/We are also in compliance with all other equal employment requirements contained in Public Act 87-1257 (effective July 1, 1993) 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A).
- D. I/We are in compliance with the most current "Prevailing Rate" of wages for laborers, mechanics and other workers as required by the State of Illinois Department of Labor.
- I/We operate a drug free environment and drugs are not allowed in the workplace or satellite E. locations as well as City of Aurora sites in accordance with the Drug Free Workplace Act of January, 1992.
- F. The Bidder is not barred from bidding on the Project, or entering into this contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or any similar offense of "bid rigging" or "bid rotating" of any state or the United States.
- G. I/We will abide by all other Federal, State and local codes, rules, regulations, ordinances and statutes.
- H. I/We will abide by the "Illinois Preference Act" which requires contractors to use at least 90% Illinois laborers on all public works projects that receive State funds or funds administered by the State during a period of "excessive unemployment" (Employment of Illinois Workers on Public Works Act, 30 ILCS 570/).

COMPANY NAME FOSTER RELIABLE PHUMBING AND HEATING ADDRESS 1090 BECKER

CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE\_ AUrona II 6505

NAME OF CORPORATE/COMPANY OFFICIAL - FOR FOR PRINT CLEARLY

TITLE

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE LOW Fully

DATE - 10-28-2020

TELEPHONE (630) - 803 - 1924

Subscribed and Sworn to

Before me this 28 day

of october, 2020

Limda a Eyelison

OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA A ERICKSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 27, 2023 {

Page 1